CITY OF NAPLES PURCHASING DIVISION CITY HALL, 735 8TH STREET SOUTH NAPLES, FLORIDA 34102

PH: 239-213-7100 FX: 239-213-7105

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1

NOTIFICATION DATE:

SOLICITATION TITLE:
Naples Playhouse Parking Garage Construction Manager at Risk
(CMAR) - RFQ

SOLICITATION NUMBER:
3/7/2023
2:00PM

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS HEREBY INCORPORATED INTO, AND MADE AN OFFICIAL PART OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED BID.

The following clarification is issued as an addendum identifying the following changes for the referenced solicitation. The following exhibits are added to the current list of plans:

ATTACHMENTS UNDER SEPARATE COVER

- 1. Attachment L 1st Ave S Public Parking Garage Fire Protection
- 2. Attachment M 1st Ave S Public Parking Garage HVAC
- 3. Attachment N 1st Ave S Public Parking Garage Photometric Study
- 4. Attachment O 1st Ave S Public Parking Garage Plumbing
- 5. Attachment P 1st Ave S Public Parking Garage Structural
- 6. Attachment Q 1st Ave S Public Parking Garage Technology

###